

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10487/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2007 in CR No. 2358/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NASIB SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. on behalf of the R.Nos. 6 to 9 for the deletion of R.No.1 to 5 from the array of parties)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The prayer for deletion of the name of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 is
allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10487/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2007 in CR No. 2358/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NASIB SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. on behalf of the R.Nos. 6 to 9 for the deletion of R.No.1 to 5 from the array of parties)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The prayer for deletion of the name of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 is
allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master