

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10487/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2007 in CR No.2358/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARDEEP KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition tomorrow, i.e., 7th January, 2009.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Savita Sainani]
Court Master